

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18782/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2011 in LAA No. 31/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)PUSHPA SADASIVAN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18829 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19069 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.N. Bhargavan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bhargavan, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

C.A. @ SLP(C)No.18782/2011:

Issue notice on the appellant's prayer for
interim relief.In the meanwhile, the respondents shall not
recover the amount paid to the appellant in terms of
the order passed by the Reference Court.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master