

\  
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 9087/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2012 in LAAPP No.872/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.C. ISSAC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jayant M.R., Adv.

Mr.P.Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as  
also on the special leave petition, returnable on 26.07.2013.

It shall be indicated in the notice that this Court is likely  
to grant leave, set aside the impugned judgment and remit the matter to the  
Division Bench of the High Court for fresh disposal of the appeal filed by  
the petitioner under Section 54 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master