

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6063/2011

PUSHPA SADASIVAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)
WITH
C.A. No. 6064/2011
(Office report for directions)
C.A. No. 6065/2011
(Office report for directions)

Date : 30/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.N. Bhargavan,Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed
his statement of case. His right to file the statement of
case is forfeited.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.01
11:33:21 IST
Reason: