

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6063, 6064 & 6065 OF 2011.

Pushpa Sadasivan

...Appellant

Versus

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 30th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed his statement of case. His right to file the statement of case is forfeited.”

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete. Common Original Record has been received from the High Court.

In view of aforesaid order and new amendment proviso 32(2) order XIX SCR 2013 the matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing under Order V Rule 1 (30) SCR 2013.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

g1