

**Listed on :**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 10421-28 OF 2011**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10429 OF 2011**

**T. Padmakumari & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**State of Kerala & Anr.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

These are appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 07.06.2011 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in LAA Nos. 224, 257, 717, 1008 of 2009 and 484, 690, 732 & 904 of 2010.

It is submitted that Mr. Jogi Scaria, advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in all the appeals and on behalf of Respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal Nos. 10426 & 10428 of 2011. Service on other Respondents is complete through High Court.

Service is complete (in both the appeals).

Original Records have been received.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case in Civil Appeal No. 10421-28 of 2011 but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.(128 New Lawyers chambers)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.(SCBA)

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**