

Listed on: 15.12.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6063, 6064, 6065, 9356, 10421-10428, 10429 OF 2011,
1751-1753 OF 2012

WITH

SLP (C) Nos. 16937 OF 2013 & 18079 OF 2012

Pushpa Sadasivan

...Appellant

Versus

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6063, 6064, 6065, 9356 OF 2011

These are appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 4th February, 2011, 3rd February, 2011 & 14th September, 2011 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in L.A. App. No. 31 of 2010, L.A. App. No. 566 of 2010 (B), L.A. App. No. 1145 of 2010 (B) & L.A. App. No. 184 of 2009.

Service is complete in all the appeals.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the appellant has on 07.12.2013 & 28.03.2014 filed statement of case in all the appeals (Copy of the same has been included in the appeal paper books) but counsel for the Respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

As per directions Common Original Record have been sent back to the concerned High Court.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 10421-10428, 10429 OF 2011

These are appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 07.06.2011 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in LAA Nos. 224, 257, 717, 1008 of 2009 and 484, 690, 732 & 904 of 2010.

It is submitted that Mr. Jogi Scaria, advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in all the appeals and on behalf of Respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal Nos. 10426 & 10428 of 2011. Service on other Respondents is complete through High Court.

...2/-

Service is complete (in both the appeals).

Original Records have been returned back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case in all the appeals and copy of the same has been included in the appeal paper books but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1751-1753 OF 2012

These are Appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 18.08.2011 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in L.A. App. Nos. 754, 1122 & 1182 of 2010.

It is submitted that both respondents are represented by Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate. Service is complete in all the appeals.

As per directions Original Records have been sent back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case in all the appeals and copy of the same has been included in the appeal paper books but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

SLP (C) No. 16937 OF 2013

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate and has filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books. Respondent No. 2 has been served but none has entered appearance. Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 18079 OF 2012

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in this matter. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of both the Respondents but has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on both the Respondents.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR