

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6063/2011

PUSHPA SADASIVAN

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

RESPONDENT (S)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 6064/2011

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 6065/2011

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 9356/2011

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 10421-10428/2011

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 10429/2011

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 1751-1753/2012

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 16937/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR SUBSTITUTION AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 18079/2012

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 11/02/2016 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Reegan S. B., Adv.

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters for further hearing on Wednesday
i.e. 17th February, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER